
WORRY-FREE 

DEPENDABILITY

 MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS
27.00R49



WITH ADVANCED 

CASING AND COMPOUND 

TECHNOLOGIES

Michelin has a strong heritage when it comes to supporting mines, quarries 

and contractors. The MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tire was built with high-quality 

innovations you know and trust. It was created:

Worry-Free Product 
Experience

Minimal Maintenance
(designed for minimal rotation)

A Tire That Works, 
Without Having 
to Worry

The 49" MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tire is 

designed with a new tread pattern and tread 

depth to deliver even wear for 100-ton mining 

and quarry dump trucks.

Backed by Michelin’s 
History of Performance

BY A TEAM OF 

GLOBAL EXPERTS

UTILIZING THE LATEST 

DESIGN PRINCIPLES

TO ADDRESS THE AGGRESSIVE, 

EVERYDAY NEEDS OF MINES 

AND QUARRIES



Built for Peace 
of Mind

at .5 bar less than 

competitor tires1 

thanks to tough 

cables and innovative 

architecture

between TKPH and 

wear resistance, 

even at high speeds, 

thanks to the “high 

wear resistance” 

compound

with a tough 

non-directional 

tread design that 

features even wear 

and minimized stone 

retention 

1. This data comes from the MICHELIN® Data Book and Bridgestone® OTR Databook 2019.

Market Offerings for Hard Soil
The MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tire offers the same load capacity as Bridgestone’s 

offerings, but at a lower pressure. Here’s how this tire competes in the market:

* This data comes from the MICHELIN® Data Book, the Bridgestone® OTR Data Book 2019, and the 2020 Goodyear® Data Book

Goodyear RL4H Michelin XD MINEWorksBridgestone VRLS & VREP

**Star Rating:

TRA Code:

Tread Depth (mm):

Load Capacity (kg):

Pressure Bar:

TKPH:

** **
E4 E4 E4

66.5 mm 64 mm 66 mm

27,250 kg 27,250 kg 27,250 kg

7.0 7.0 6.5

385 4S, 500 2S Compound 545415 2A, 513 1A Compound (VRLS)
457 2A, 564 1A Compound (VREP)

HANDLE 
HEAVY 
LOADS 

DESIGNED 
FOR GOOD 
BALANCE 

PROTECT 
AGAINST 

AGGRESSION



TIRE Specifications

Copyright ©2020 Michelin North America, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 
The Michelin Man is a registered trademark owned by Michelin North America, Inc.

716130
83794

25
15.5

545
373

735
28.9

2672
105.2

1206
47.0

8068
318

66
83.2

892
35.1

1970
520.5

19.50/4.0[3.2] 19.50/4.0[2.7]

3.5

51

4

58

4.5

65

5

73

5.5

80

6

87

6.5

94

Bar

Psi

CAI MSPN Max.
dist./hour
km mile

TKPH
TMPH

e mm
inch

D
mm inch

R’’
mm inch

RC
mm inch

Tread
depth

mm 32rd

Dual
spacing
mm inch

Cap.
liter

gallon

Measuring
recommended

rim

Other
approved rims

XD MINEWORKS ** E4R
27.00 R 49 Tubeless

TRANSPORTMachine Use ( kg - lbs)

* Reference MICHELIN® Data Book 2019 for more information

COMMERCIAL 
DESCRIPTION

16850

37154

STANDARD 18550

40903

20300

44762

22050

48620

24000

52920

25500

56228

27250

60086


