MICHELIN® XD MINEVVORKS 27.00R49



WORRY-FREE <u>DEPENDABILITY</u>











BACKED BY MICHELIN'S HISTORY OF PERFORMANCE



Michelin has a strong heritage when it comes to supporting mines, quarries and contractors. The MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tire was built with high-quality innovations you know and trust. It was created:



BY A TEAM OF GLOBAL EXPERTS



UTILIZING THE LATEST DESIGN PRINCIPLES



WITH ADVANCED CASING AND COMPOUND TECHNOLOGIES



TO ADDRESS THE AGGRESSIVE. **EVERYDAY NEEDS OF MINES AND QUARRIES**



A TIRE THAT WORKS. WITHOUT HAVING TO WORRY

The 49" MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tire is designed with a new tread pattern and tread depth to deliver even wear for 100-ton mining and quarry dump trucks.



WORRY-FREE PRODUCT **EXPERIENCE**



MINIMAL MAINTENANCE (DESIGNED FOR MINIMAL ROTATION)



BUILT FOR PEACE OF MIND





HANDLE HEAVY LOADS

at .5 bar less than competitor tires' thanks to tough cables and innovative architecture



DESIGNED FOR GOOD BALANCE

between TKPH and
wear resistance,
even at high speeds,
thanks to the "high
wear resistance"
compound



PROTECT AGAINST AGGRESSION

with a tough non-directional tread design that features even wear and minimized stone retention

1. This data comes from the MICHELIN® Data Book and Bridgestone® OTR Databook 2019.

MARKET OFFERINGS FOR HARD SOIL

The MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tire offers the same load capacity as Bridgestone's offerings, but at a lower pressure. Here's how this tire competes in the market:

	BRIDGESTONE VRLS & VREP	GOODYEAR RL4H	MICHELIN XD MINEWORKS		
Star Rating:	**	**	**		
TRA Code:	E4	E4	E4		
Tread Depth (mm):	66.5 mm	64 mm	66 mm		
Load Capacity (kg):	27,250 kg	27,250 kg	27,250 kg		
Pressure Bar:	7.0	7.0	6.5		
ТКРН:	415 2A, 513 1A Compound (VRLS) 457 2A, 564 1A Compound (VREP)	385 4S, 500 2S Compound	545		

^{*} This data comes from the MICHELIN® Data Book, the Bridgestone® OTR Data Book 2019, and the 2020 Goodyear® Data Book

TIRE SPECIFICATIONS

COMMERCIAL DESCRIPTION	CAI MSPN	Max. dist./hour km mile	TKPH TMPH	e mm inch	D mm inch	R" mm inch	RC mm inch	Tread depth mm 32rd	Dual spacing mm inch	Cap. liter gallon	Measuring recommended rim	Other approved rims
XD MINEWORKS ** E4R 27.00 R 49 Tubeless	716130 83794	25 15.5	545 373	735 28.9	2672 105.2	1206 47.0	8068 318	66 83.2	892 35.1	1970 520.5	19.50/4.0[3.2]	19.50/4.0[2.7]
Bar	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5					
Psi	51	58	65	73	80	87	94					
Machine Use (kg - lbs)	TRANSPORT											
STANDARD	16850	18550	20300	22050	24000	25500	27250					
	37154	40903	44762	48620	52920	56228	60086					

^{*} Reference MICHELIN® Data Book 2019 for more information





